shall hereafter read as follows: 

Sec. 22-45. - General street location and arrangement. 

[Subsections (a) - (g) to remain in full force as adopted.] 

(h)  New street entrances on roads designated or classified as major arterials shall be not less 

than one thousand seven hundred (1,700) feet apart and new street entrances on roads 

designated or classified as collector streets shall not be less than five hundred (500) feet 

apart. Provided, however, that the village engineer or manager council may reduce these 

requirements if it determines that such action will not be contrary to the purposes of this

[...]

In multi-family, commercial, institutional, industrial or other high daytime or 

nighttime population density developments, a distribution system capable of 

delivering, in addition to domestic requirements at residual pressures of not less 

than twenty (20) pounds per square inch, fire flows of at least one thousand two 

hundred fifty (1,250) gallons per minute shall be provided as a minimum standard; 

fire hydrants or connections therefor shall be spaced no greater than four hundred 

(400) feet apart on mains no less than six (6) inches in diameter; and provided to 

such an extent, that the minimum fire flow will be maintained for at least four (4)